

SHREEOSWAL SEEDS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED							
CIN : L01111MP2017PLC044596							
Registered Office: Oswal House", Opposite Balkavibairagi College, Nasirabad Highway, Village - Kanwati, Neemuch - 458441 (M.P) Tel. : 07423 - 297511 Email : oswalgrouops2002@gmail.com Website: www.oswalseeds.com							
Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter As Well As Nine Month Ended December 31, 2024 {Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015} (Amount In lakhs Except Earning Per Share)							
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year To Date	Quarter Ended		Year To Date
		31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	3828.62	3683.07	9763.06	7547.46	7674.44	22011.84
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	151.18	143.54	573.35	730.08	-289.06	416.25
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	151.18	143.54	573.35	730.08	-289.06	416.25
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.23	98.69	413.78	536.89	-332.10	297.46
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)]	109.23	98.69	413.78	536.89	-332.10	297.46
6	Equity Share Capital	1829.40	1524.50	1829.40	1829.40	1524.50	1829.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic:	0.12	0.13	0.45	0.59	-0.44	0.33
	Diluted :	0.12	0.13	0.45	0.59	-0.44	0.33
NOTE : The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter As Well As Nine month ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter As Well As Nine month ended December 31, 2024 are available on the website of the stock exchange www.nseindia.com and Company www.oswalseeds.com and can also be accessed by scanning QR Code given below.							
		For SHREEOSWAL SEEDS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED				Sd/-	
						SANJAY KUMAR BAIGANI	
						Chairman and Managing Director	
						DIN: 07921083	
Date : 14.02.2025 Place : Neemuch							

THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LTD.													
Regd. Office : 18, Third Floor, Kantol Niwas, 37/39,Modi Street, Opp. G.P.O. Fort, Mumbai- 400 001. Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for The Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31st December, 2024. CIN :- L45200MH1987PLC043034													
(Figures are Rupees In Lakh except EPS)													
Sr No	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		For the Quarter Ended on 31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	For the Nine Month Ended on 31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	For the Nine Month Ended on 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	For the Nine Month Ended on 31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	For the Nine Month Ended on 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2024 (Audited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2023 (Audited)
		1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21
		1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21	1779.21
1	Total Income from Operations	453.79	452.15	353.90	1240.94	1543.35	831.10	1533.62	555.86	2856.73	2515.52	3211.95	(176.14)
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63.52	63.98	(68.88)	80.39	(162.48)	(357.31)	24.47	287.67	(7.08)	279.06	46.84	(176.14)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	63.52	63.98	(68.88)	80.39	(162.48)	(357.31)	24.47	287.67	(7.08)	279.06	46.84	(176.14)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	51.61	63.98	15.39	68.30	(78.21)	(253.77)	12.56	287.67	77.19	268.60	131.11	(94.84)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after Extraordinary items)	51.61	63.98	15.39	68.30	(78.21)	(228.47)	12.56	287.67	77.19	268.60	131.11	(69.53)
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12777.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	13549.03
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10 each)	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic	0.57	0.71	0.17	0.76	(0.87)	(2.82)	0.14	3.20	0.86	2.98	1.46	(1.05)
	Diluted	0.57	0.71	0.17	0.76	(0.87)	(2.82)	0.14	3.20	0.86	2.98	1.46	(1.05)
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website : www.bseindia.com													
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Jitendra M. Thakker Chairman Date : 14th February, 2025													
Place : Nashik Date : 14th February, 2025													



RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Savroli Kharpada Road, Village Vashivalli, P.O. Patalganga, Taluka Khalapur, Dist. Raigad - 410220, Maharashtra.

Tel. No.: (02192) 250329 / 251211; Email: compliance@ramapetrochemicals.com;

Website: www.ramapetrochemicals.com

Corporate Identification No.: L23200MH1985PLC035187

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2.69	2.87	24.68	162.43
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	-177.06	-170.53	-65.43	-166.75
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax after exceptional items	-177.06	-170.53	45.59	-40.72
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	-177.06	-170.53	45.59	-40.72
5	Other Comprehensive Income/(Expenses)	0.04	0.03	0.17	0.13
6	Total Comprehensive Profit/(Loss) for the period	-177.02	-170.50	45.76	-40.59
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	1,046.94	1,046.94	1,046.94	1,046.94
8	Earning per Share (not annualised) (of ₹ 10/- per Share)				
	Basic - ₹	-1.69	-1.63	0.44	-0.39
	Diluted - ₹	-1.69	-1.63	0.44	-0.39

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and under Financial section of our website at <http://www.ramapetrochemicals.com>
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February, 13 2024
- The specified items of ths Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 are given below:
- The Board of Directors, in their meeting held on January 22, 2025, has approved issuance of 49,50,950 fully convertible Share warrants at an issue price of Rs. 10/- per underlying Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- which is a price as determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2018, each convertible into One (1) Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each in one or more tranches, to the proposed allottees, on a preferential basis, subject to the approval of shareholders and approval of regulatory / statutory authorities and in accordance to the other applicable laws.
- The Financial results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code given below.

Additional Information on Standalone Financial results is as follows :

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	2.55	2.86	24.65	161.30
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after Extraordinary/Exceptional items)	-176.38	-169.96	46.22	-39.57
3	Profit/(Loss) after Tax	-176.38	-169.96	46.22	-39.57
4	Total Comprehensive Profit/(Loss)	-176.34	-169.93	46.39	-39.44

For RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LTD

H. D. RAMSINGHANI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00035416

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 14, 2025



LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN:L24100MH1970PLC014842

Regd. Office: 404/405, Neo Chamber, Sector 11, Plot No 48, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai 400614;

Tel: 022-27561976; Website: www.limechem.com; Email: info@limechem.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2024

(Rs. In lakhs)

No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31st December 2024	30th September 2024	31st December 2023	31st December 2024	31st December 2023	31st March 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	264.57	241.48	280.25	814.18	843.98	1085.13
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	6.35	(5.40)	(6.45)	16.26	(38.39)	(48.57)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	6.35	(5.40)	(6.45)	16.26	(38.39)	(49.18)
4	Other Comprehensive Income	(0.49)	(1.47)	(0.48)	(1.47)	(1.44)	(1.97)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5.86	(6.87)	(6.93)	14.79	(39.83)	(51.15)
6	Equity Share Capital	650.47	650.47	650.47	650.47	650.47	650.47
7	Earnings Per Share not on annualized basis (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10 each)						
	• Basic	0.09	(0.11)	(0.11)	0.23	(0.611)	(0.79)
	• Diluted	0.09	(0.11)	(0.11)	0.23	(0.61)	(0.79)

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.limechem.com.



For LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED
Ahmed H. Dawoodani
Managing Director
DIN: 00934276

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: February 14, 2025

RELIANCE

Reliance Infrastructure Limited

Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001
website: www.rinfra.com, Email : rinfra.investor@reliancecdaa.com
CIN: L75100MH1929PLC001530
Tel: 91 22 43031000, Fax 91 22 43034662

A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 (₹ crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,032.55	4,637.84	22,066.86
2	Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(123.71)	(131.20)	(594.27)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(3,194.58)	(6.57)	(604.57)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(3,298.35)	(421.17)	(1,608.66)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(3,187.14)	(300.94)	(1,145.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	396.17	396.17	396.17
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(83.26)	(10.09)	(42.66)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(83.26)	(10.09)	(42.66)
	(Not annualised for quarter)			

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 (₹ crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	53.73	62.95	424.68
2	Loss before Exceptional Items and Tax	(94.24)	(166.31)	(823.95)
3	Net Loss before tax (after exceptional items)	(3,202.43)	(166.31)	(1,937.86)
4	Net Loss for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(3,202.58)	(158.49)	(1,930.25)
5	Total Comprehensive Loss for the period/ year ended	(3,202.58)	(158.49)	(1,930.35)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	396.17	396.17	396.17
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,339.17	6,982.32	5,911.10
8	Security Premium Account	10,133.76	10,133.76	10,133.76
9	Net worth	5,096.52	6,737.98	5,666.97
10	Outstanding Debt	655.93	3,129.99	3,059.84
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.11	0.42	0.49
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10 each)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(2.38)	(4.27)	(21.65)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(2.38)	(4.27)	(21.65)
	(Not annualised for quarter)			
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	130.03	130.03	130.03
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	25.68	212.98	212.98
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.13)	0.002	(0.02)
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.22)	0.03	(0.11)